
2022-2023 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 15-7   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kromka, John Paul 29-29 925 31.9 194-287 .676 0-2 .000 113-160 .706 69 140 209 7.2 73 0 68 60 78 37 501 17.3
04 Shull, Andrew 30-29 1005 33.5 123-267 .461 52-120 .433 41-47 .872 5 113 118 3.9 48 0 92 63 0 23 339 11.3
31 Jakubick, Jared 31-31 1042 33.6 114-213 .535 48-77 .623 71-89 .798 32 92 124 4.0 54 0 62 44 9 26 347 11.2
02 Batt, Joe 30-30 867 28.9 104-241 .432 34-90 .378 52-60 .867 15 129 144 4.8 38 0 83 47 3 13 294 9.8
23 Smith, Ryan 30-28 720 24.0 104-236 .441 17-58 .293 60-78 .769 24 103 127 4.2 63 0 70 66 5 16 285 9.5
10 Magestro, Drew 30-4 630 21.0 81-177 .458 49-113 .434 25-28 .893 9 64 73 2.4 60 1 51 37 1 15 236 7.9
05 Landis, Caiden 31-3 312 10.1 58-100 .580 1-1 1.000 19-30 .633 19 31 50 1.6 35 0 17 19 4 6 136 4.4
01 Zuchelli, Andy 30-0 372 12.4 42-101 .416 19-57 .333 14-16 .875 5 33 38 1.3 33 0 30 20 10 16 117 3.9
21 Kromka, Will 20-0 121 6.1 14-28 .500 6-12 .500 3-4 .750 9 10 19 1.0 9 0 6 13 1 5 37 1.9
45 Sechler, Elijah 16-1 108 6.8 8-23 .348 2-6 .333 9-13 .692 2 16 18 1.1 9 0 15 11 0 4 27 1.7
20 Shuagis, Jacob 7-0 36 5.1 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 4 1 0 0 7 1.0
15 Bilinsky, Tyler 12-0 35 2.9 4-10 .400 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 9 0 3 1 0 3 8 0.7
32 Timmerson, Grant 11-0 25 2.3 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 2 0 4 3 1 0 6 0.5
00 Allegretto, Daunte 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6201 200.0 852-1694 .503 229-544 .421 407-527 .772 221 780 1001 32.3 435 1 505 398 112 164 2340 75.48
Opponents 6200 200.0 817-1916 .426 254-739 .344 360-454 .793 365 693 1058 34.1 519 13 400 358 82 241 2248 72.52

Team Statistics Pitt-J OPP
SCORING 2340 2248
    Points Per Game 75.5 72.5
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 852-1694 817-1916
    Field Goal Pct .503 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-544 254-739
    3PT FG Pct .421 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 407-527 360-454
    FT Pct .772 .793
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.6
REBOUNDS 1001 1058
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 505 400
    Assists Per Game 16.3 12.9
TURNOVERS 398 358
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 164 241
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.8
BLOCKS 112 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 7,120 10,475
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-475 14-748
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-436

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 1134 1206 2340
Opponents 1079 1169 2248

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 73-51 557
11/12/22 CHARLESTON (WV) W 72-65 325
11/16/22 at West Liberty L 76-93 851
11/22/22 vs Lynn W 69-62 50
11/22/22 at Nova Southeastern L 75-94 383
11/28/22 PENN ST.-SCHUYLKILL W 106-57 200

* 12/02/22 at Bloomsburg W 77-59 205
* 12/03/22 at East Stroudsburg L 60-92 1,689
* 12/18/22 WEST CHESTER W 81-79 500
* 12/19/22 MILLERSVILLE W 68-56 200
* 12/30/22 at Shepherd W 79-62 289
* 01/04/23 KUTZTOWN W 88-77 375
* 01/07/23 GANNON W 79-59 350
* 01/11/23 at Clarion W 66-53 219
* 01/14/23 INDIANA (PA) L 71-76 1,527
* 01/18/23 at Seton Hill L 71-79 350
* 01/21/23 SLIPPERY ROCK W 72-68 265
* 01/23/23 MERCYHURST W 73-61 425
* 01/25/23 at Edinboro W 77-63 281
* 01/28/23 at California (PA) W 76-72 496
* 02/04/23 CLARION W 85-75 545
* 02/06/23 at Gannon W 73-66 414
* 02/08/23 at Indiana (PA) L 60-70 3,242
* 02/11/23 SETON HILL W 78-75 475
* 02/15/23 at Mercyhurst L 69-85 478
* 02/18/23 EDINBORO W 90-66 501
* 02/22/23 CAL U (PA) L 84-91 525
* 02/25/23 at Slippery Rock L 70-71 1,024

02/27/23 SLIPPERY ROCK W 77-73 350
03/01/23 at Mercyhurst L 57-86 554
03/11/23 vs West Liberty L 88-112 821

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 9-2   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kromka, John Paul 22-22 696 31.6 141-215 .656 0-1 .000 87-122 .713 50 112 162 7.4 51 0 48 42 53 29 369 16.8
31 Jakubick, Jared 22-22 767 34.9 81-152 .533 35-57 .614 56-67 .836 20 61 81 3.7 39 0 43 31 6 20 253 11.5
04 Shull, Andrew 22-21 755 34.3 89-196 .454 40-90 .444 31-37 .838 4 90 94 4.3 33 0 64 45 0 17 249 11.3
02 Batt, Joe 22-22 657 29.9 84-191 .440 26-71 .366 42-49 .857 11 92 103 4.7 29 0 64 29 2 10 236 10.7
23 Smith, Ryan 22-20 549 25.0 84-176 .477 13-39 .333 49-66 .742 14 75 89 4.0 48 0 51 51 5 13 230 10.5
10 Magestro, Drew 21-2 429 20.4 47-112 .420 30-74 .405 12-13 .923 6 43 49 2.3 42 1 36 17 1 8 136 6.5
05 Landis, Caiden 22-1 193 8.8 37-57 .649 1-1 1.000 12-19 .632 11 15 26 1.2 25 0 11 11 3 4 87 4.0
01 Zuchelli, Andy 21-0 203 9.7 18-51 .353 8-29 .276 8-9 .889 3 13 16 0.8 24 0 14 14 7 6 52 2.5
45 Sechler, Elijah 8-0 47 5.9 2-11 .182 1-3 .333 6-9 .667 0 6 6 0.8 4 0 5 4 0 3 11 1.4
21 Kromka, Will 13-0 66 5.1 5-9 .556 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 3 5 8 0.6 6 0 2 7 0 2 16 1.2
15 Bilinsky, Tyler 6-0 13 2.2 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4 0.7
32 Timmerson, Grant 7-0 16 2.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 2 2 1 0 4 0.6
00 Allegretto, Daunte 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Shuagis, Jacob 3-0 8 2.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4401 200.0 592-1177 .503 157-371 .423 306-395 .775 143 545 688 31.3 306 1 341 260 78 113 1647 74.86
Opponents 4400 200.0 555-1333 .416 181-528 .343 264-327 .807 261 495 756 34.4 377 11 266 253 60 153 1555 70.68

Team Statistics Pitt-J OPP
SCORING 1647 1555
    Points Per Game 74.9 70.7
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 592-1177 555-1333
    Field Goal Pct .503 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-371 181-528
    3PT FG Pct .423 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-395 264-327
    FT Pct .775 .807
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.0
REBOUNDS 688 756
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 341 266
    Assists Per Game 15.5 12.1
TURNOVERS 260 253
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 113 153
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.0
BLOCKS 78 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.7
ATTENDANCE 5,688 8,687
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-517 11-790
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 792 855 1647
Opponents 749 806 1555

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Bloomsburg W 77-59 205
12/03/22 at  East Stroudsburg L 60-92 1689
12/18/22 WEST CHESTER W 81-79 500
12/19/22 MILLERSVILLE W 68-56 200
12/30/22 at  Shepherd W 79-62 289
01/04/23 KUTZTOWN W 88-77 375
01/07/23 GANNON W 79-59 350
01/11/23 at  Clarion W 66-53 219
01/14/23 INDIANA (PA) L 71-76 1527
01/18/23 at  Seton Hill L 71-79 350
01/21/23 SLIPPERY ROCK W 72-68 265
01/23/23 MERCYHURST W 73-61 425
01/25/23 at  Edinboro W 77-63 281
01/28/23 at  California (PA) W 76-72 496
02/04/23 CLARION W 85-75 545
02/06/23 at  Gannon W 73-66 414
02/08/23 at  Indiana (PA) L 60-70 3242
02/11/23 SETON HILL W 78-75 475
02/15/23 at  Mercyhurst L 69-85 478
02/18/23 EDINBORO W 90-66 501
02/22/23 CAL U (PA) L 84-91 525
02/25/23 at  Slippery Rock L 70-71 1024


